Shiawassee County Community Resources - 2018

Drug & Alcohol Abuse

Alcoholics Anonymous

Catholic Charities

Dynamic Outpatient Treatment (DOT)
Flint Odyssey House

Abuse, Neglect & Violence

Michigan Dept. Health and Human
Services (MDHHS)

Child Abuse Prevention

Child Advocacy Center

Child Healthcare Services (Health Hept)
National Child Abuse Hotline

National Human Trafficking Resource
Center

Runaway/Missing Children

National Runaway Hotline

National Missing / Exploited Children
Child Find of America

Housing Services
American red Cross

Capital Area Community Services
Salvation Army

Shiawassee County Housing Rehab
USDA Rural Development

Family Resources
Memorial Health Care

Pregnancy Resource Center
Maternal/Infant Program

WIC Program

Child Advocacy Center (Baby Pantry)
MSU Extension (Nutrition Program)

Health & Medical Services
Memorial Health Care

Home Health Hospice

Physician Access (Referral) Line
Shiawassee Free Medical Clinic
Respite Volunteers of Shia. Co.
Shiawassee Family YMCA (Fitness)
Shiawassee Community Mental Health

989-723-5711
989-723-8239
989-725-2229
810-232-5317

989-725-3200

989-723-5877
989-723-5877
989-743-2355
800-4-A-Child
888-373-7888

800-Runaway
800-THE-LOST
800-I-AM-LOST

989-743-6118
989-723-3115
989-725-7485
989-725-0537
810-230-8766

989-723-5211
989-723-4025
517-743-2319
989-743-2383
989-723-5877
989-743-2251

989-723-5211
989-725-2299
989-720-3627
989-720-7866
989-725-1127
989-725-8136
989-723-6791

Environmental Health
Shiawassee Co. Health Dept.
United Way

Death & Bereavement
Catholic Charities

Counseling & Crisis Intervention

Catholic Charities

Child Abuse Prevention Council

Crossroads

DOT Caring Center

Family Counseling Service

Memorial Healthcare Stress Unit (Inpatient)
SafeCenter

Shiawassee United Way

Taylor Life Center

Food

Capital Area Comm. Services

Christ Episcopal Church
Congregational Church (Food/Clothing)
Corunna United Methodist Church
Loaves and Fishes

First Church of God

St. Vincent DePaul

Salvation Army

Shiawassee United Way (Food Pantry)
Dept. of Human Services (MDHHS)
Shiawassee Harvest Ministries

Clothing Banks

Baby Pantry

Career Closet

Christ Episcopal Church Outreach
Faith Baptist Church Durand

St. Vincent DePaul

Suicide
National Suicide Prevention Line
Shiawassee CMH

989-743-2390
888-636-4211
Dial 211

989-723-8239

989-723-8239
989-723-5877
989-743-1007
989-725-2229
989-725-5849
989-725-8101
989-723-9716
989-723-4987
989-723-0330

989-723-3115
989-723-2495
989-634-5724
989-743-5050
989-288-2177
989-723-4510
989-723-4277
989-725-7485
989-723-4987
989-725-3200
989-743-4091

989-723-1670
989-723-8205
989-723-2495
989-288-2117
989-723-4277

800-273-8255
989-723-6791

Law
Legal Services of Eastern Michigan
Legal Hotline for Michigan Seniors
Michigan Protection and Advocacy
Family Court

Friend of Court

Seniors

Meals on Wheels (Shiawassee Council
on Aging)

Community Kitchen/Salvation Army
Adult Protection Services (MDHHS)
Capital Area Community Services
(Senior Meal Program)

Social Security Administration

Education and Employment
Adult Education

Alternative Education (Owosso)
Alternative Education (Corunna)
Alternative Education (Perry)
Alternative High School (Durand)
DHS Michigan Rehab (disabilities)
Early On

Head Start

Work First

Other

Michigan Tobacco Quit Line
Dept. of Veteran Affairs
Poison Control

Parent Helpline

Shiawassee RESD

Transportation
SATA

Transportation Solutions

800-339-9513
800-347-5297
800-288-5923
989-743-2350
989-743-2397

989-723-8875

989-725-7485
989-725-3200
989-723-3115

855-628-1592

989-729-3620
989-725-2839
989-743-3896
517-625-6116
989-288-7502
989-725-1338
989-743-3471
989-723-4859
989-723-1322

800-784-8669
989-743-2231
800-222-1222
800-942-4357
989-743-3471

989-729-2687
989-725-9303







