Shiawassee County Community Resources - 2018

5 illawassee County Community Resources - 2016							
Drug & Alcohol Abuse	000 722 5744	Environmental Health	000 742 2200	Law Niekiese of Footows Michigan	000 220 0512		
Alcoholics Anonymous	989-723-5711	Shiawassee Co. Health Dept.	989-743-2390	Legal Services of Eastern Michigan	800-339-9513		
Catholic Charities	989-723-8239	United Way	888-636-4211	Legal Hotline for Michigan Seniors	800-347-5297		
Dynamic Outpatient Treatment (DOT)	989-725-2229		Dial 211	Michigan Protection and Advocacy	800-288-5923		
Flint Odyssey House	810-232-5317	Death & Bereavement		Family Court	989-743-2350		
		Catholic Charities	989-723-8239	Friend of Court	989-743-2397		
Abuse, Neglect & Violence							
Michigan Dept. Health and Human	989-725-3200	Counseling & Crisis Intervention					
Services (MDHHS)		Catholic Charities	989-723-8239	<u>Seniors</u>			
Child Abuse Prevention	989-723-5877	Child Abuse Prevention Council	989-723-5877	Meals on Wheels (Shiawassee Council	989-723-8875		
Child Advocacy Center	989-723-5877	Crossroads	989-743-1007	on Aging)			
Child Healthcare Services (Health Hept)	989-743-2355	DOT Caring Center	989-725-2229	Community Kitchen/Salvation Army	989-725-7485		
National Child Abuse Hotline	800-4-A-Child	Family Counseling Service	989-725-5849	Adult Protection Services (MDHHS)	989-725-3200		
National Human Trafficking Resource	888-373-7888	Memorial Healthcare Stress Unit (Inpatient)	989-725-8101	Capital Area Community Services	989-723-3115		
Center		SafeCenter	989-723-9716	(Senior Meal Program)			
		Shiawassee United Way	989-723-4987	Social Security Administration	855-628-1592		
Runaway/Missing Children		Taylor Life Center	989-723-0330				
National Runaway Hotline	800-Runaway			Education and Employment			
National Missing / Exploited Children	800-THE-LOST	<u>Food</u>		Adult Education	989-729-3620		
Child Find of America	800-I-AM-LOST	Capital Area Comm. Services	989-723-3115	Alternative Education (Owosso)	989-725-2839		
		Christ Episcopal Church	989-723-2495	Alternative Education (Corunna)	989-743-3896		
Housing Services		Congregational Church (Food/Clothing)	989-634-5724	Alternative Education (Perry)	517-625-6116		
American red Cross	989-743-6118	Corunna United Methodist Church	989-743-5050	Alternative High School (Durand)	989-288-7502		
Capital Area Community Services	989-723-3115	Loaves and Fishes	989-288-2177	DHS Michigan Rehab (disabilities)	989-725-1338		
Salvation Army	989-725-7485	First Church of God	989-723-4510	Early On	989-743-3471		
Shiawassee County Housing Rehab	989-725-0537	St. Vincent DePaul	989-723-4277	Head Start	989-723-4859		
USDA Rural Development	810-230-8766	Salvation Army	989-725-7485	Work First	989-723-1322		
·		Shiawassee United Way (Food Pantry)	989-723-4987				
Family Resources		Dept. of Human Services (MDHHS)	989-725-3200				
Memorial Health Care	989-723-5211	Shiawassee Harvest Ministries	989-743-4091	Other			
Pregnancy Resource Center	989-723-4025			Michigan Tobacco Quit Line	800-784-8669		
Maternal/Infant Program	517-743-2319	Clothing Banks		Dept. of Veteran Affairs	989-743-2231		
WIC Program	989-743-2383	Baby Pantry	989-723-1670	Poison Control	800-222-1222		
Child Advocacy Center (Baby Pantry)	989-723-5877	Career Closet	989-723-8205	Parent Helpline	800-942-4357		
MSU Extension (Nutrition Program)	989-743-2251	Christ Episcopal Church Outreach	989-723-2495	Shiawassee RESD	989-743-3471		
,		Faith Baptist Church Durand	989-288-2117				
Health & Medical Services		St. Vincent DePaul	989-723-4277	<u>Transportation</u>			
Memorial Health Care	989-723-5211			SATA	989-729-2687		
Home Health Hospice	989-725-2299	<u>Suicide</u>		Transportation Solutions	989-725-9303		
Physician Access (Referral) Line	989-720-3627	National Suicide Prevention Line	800-273-8255				
Shiawassee Free Medical Clinic	989-720-7866	Shiawassee CMH	989-723-6791				
Respite Volunteers of Shia. Co.	989-725-1127						
Shiawassee Family YMCA (Fitness)	989-725-8136						
Shiawassee Community Mental Health	989-723-6791						
The state of the s	305 . 25 0, 51						